

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Contact:** Cathy Herlinger

**Communications Manager** 

Habitat for Humanity Susquehanna

Direct: 410-980-7390; Main: 410-638-4434 x7235

cherlinger@habitatsusq.org

## Aberdeen ReStore holding paper shredding event and other activities as part of its Earth Day celebration on April 15

ReStore seeks donations to increase store inventory

ABERDEEN, MD (March 30, 2023) – The Aberdeen ReStore is holding a series of Earth Day activities on Saturday, April 15<sup>th</sup>, during its store hours (9 AM – 4 PM):

Flower seed packets and ReStore swag will be handed out to the first 100 customers.

From 9 AM to noon, Chesapeake Shredding will have a mobile unit on site for paper shredding. While there is no charge to the public, free-will monetary donations are encouraged to help offset the cost.

From 9 AM to noon, the Aberdeen Chick-Fil-A cow will be at the ReStore, and customers will have the opportunity to play games for prizes.

From 9 AM until supplies last, a kids' crafts table will be set up for children to make ecofriendly bird feeders.

In addition, the ReStore will be accepting newspapers and plastic bags that the store will recycle during the check-out process for customers' purchases.

The Aberdeen ReStore is a part home improvement store, part home goods store, and part resale store. It keeps reusable goods out of area landfills, and proceeds from the Aberdeen ReStore's sales go back into funding Habitat for Humanity

Susquehanna's mission. The ReStore is open to the public Tuesdays (9 AM - 4 PM), Wednesdays to Fridays (11 AM - 6 PM), and Saturdays (9 AM - 4 PM), and is located at 1013 Beards Hill Road, Aberdeen.

Donations can be dropped off on the left-side area of the ReStore from Tuesdays to Fridays, 10 AM to 5 PM, and Saturdays from 9 AM to 3 PM. For a list of what the ReStore accepts, and for information on how to schedule a free pick-up of items too large to bring to the store, visit the Habitat Susquehanna website at www.habitatsusq.org.

# # #

## About Habitat for Humanity Susquehanna, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity Susquehanna, Inc. is an ecumenical Christian housing organization devoted to building, renovating and repairing houses in partnership with the community in Cecil and Harford counties. Since its inception in 1993, Habitat Susquehanna has served over 700 families through its Homeownership, Repair and Financial Literacy programs. For more information, call 410-638-4434 (Harford County) or 410-398-3399 (Cecil County), or visit www.habitatsusq.org.